

Home of the Brave Sample Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

[Company] Partners with Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave to Share their Gratitude on Veterans Day

Employee volunteers to honor Veterans at Veterans Affairs Medical Center facilities

[DATE -- Company, description] announced its commitment as a 2023 corporate partner of Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave, a national campaign that connects corporate volunteers with Veterans Affairs (VA) Medical Centers to support their Veterans Day celebrations. Celebrating its eleventh year, the campaign is operated by Soldiers' Angels, a national 501(c)(3) nonprofit that provides aid, comfort, and resources to the military, Veterans, and their families.

[Quote from company spokesperson]

Since 2012, Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave has supported and honored 264,461 Veterans at VA Medical Centers across the country. During those 11 years, 6,897 corporate volunteers have invested 48,807 hours in honoring and showing their gratitude to those who sacrificed for our Nation. The events totaled over \$1,886,200 in donations to supported VAs.

"Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave is thrilled to be joined by [Your Company Name] in our efforts to share our gratitude with every Veteran for the sacrifices made in service to our country," said Amy Palmer, CEO and President of Soldiers' Angels. "Now more than ever, our Veterans need our support and gratitude, and Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave is honored to be invited to participate in Veterans Day celebrations throughout the country."

VA Medical Centers across the country have requested Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave's participation in their Veterans Day celebrations. VA Medical Centers seeking volunteers can visit <u>soldiersangels.org/homeofthebrave/registration</u> to register their facility.

Gifted to the nonprofit organization in 2020 by Perspecta Inc. (now Peraton), Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave campaign has been supported by numerous national corporations. Soldiers' Angels is actively seeking additional partnerships with companies who have employees located throughout the United States; who support the military by hiring Veterans, Guard/Reservists, and military spouses; and whose employees believe in giving back and honoring Veterans for their service. Information about partnering with the campaign is available at <u>https://soldiersangels.org/homeofthebrave/sponsor</u>.

###

About [Company]

[Boilerplate]



About Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave

Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave is an annual campaign operated by Soldiers Angels, a national 501(c)(3) nonprofit that provides aid, comfort, and resources to the military, Veterans, and their families. Gifted to the organization in 2020 by Perspecta Inc. (now Peraton), Soldiers' Angels Home of the Brave works directly with Veterans Affairs Voluntary Service (VAVS) and corporate partners to provide employees and employers the opportunity to show their gratitude for Veterans on or around Veterans Day. (Tax ID# 20-0583415). Learn more at soldiersangels.org/homeofthebrave.

Contacts:

[Your Company Contact Information]

Soldiers' Angels

Amy Palmer CEO and President 210.629.0021 apalmer@soldiersangels.org